HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 505 by Representative Jefferson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

3 "or license renewal, or certification of emergency medical"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 2, delete lines 23 through 25 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
 - "(5) Ambulance operator certification \$10.00"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6

- 8 On page 3, line 8, after "<u>operator certification</u>" insert a period "<u>.</u>" and delete the remainder 9 of the line
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(11) Issue a certification to any duly qualified applicant for certification as
 an ambulance operator."
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, delete "Louisiana"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 4, delete lines 24 through 27 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 18 "<u>C. An ambulance operator certification shall expire one year after it is</u>
 19 <u>issued and shall not be renewable.</u>"